TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,185,387$   (0)$   4,185,387$

Notes:

(2) To record the new 30 year long term note as follows:

New Intercompany Loan 94,401$
Total Intercompany Loan Debt 94,401$

-$   -$

(1) To record the impact of intercompany interest increase and offsetting intercompany income tax transfer effect on retained earnings and
the intercompany advances accounts.

(3) To record the reclassification of short term intercompany payable and intercompany note payable via a refinance to a new 30-year long-
term note payable.

S:\p\Pennichuck\2023 PAC Petition to Refinance Intercompany Debt\Drafts\PAC Petition for Approval to Refinance Intercompany Debt\Final Drafts\2023 6-12 - PAC Intercompany Loan Petition - Exhibits GT 1-4 PAC Pro Forma  GT 1 LiabilitiesPAC Finance Petition
Page 017

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. 2023 PAC Finance Petition
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 23-___

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022  Schedule GT-2
Page 1 of 2

Account
Number

TWELVE MONTHS
12/31/22

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA 12
MONTHS
12/31/22

Water Sales 460 to 462 866,609$   -$   866,609$
Other Operating Revenue 471 2,528   -   2,528
   Total Revenues 869,137   -   869,137

Production Expenses 601 to 652 160,074   -   160,074
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 660 to 678 104,608   -   104,608
Engineering Expenses 660 -   -   -
Customer Acct & Collection Exp 902 to 904 12,950   -   12,950
Administrative & General Expense 920 to 950 26,505   -   26,505
Inter Div Management Fee 930 206,718   -   206,718
   Total Operating Expense 510,855   -   510,855

Dep Exp/Acq Adj Expense 403 & 406 98,081   -   98,081
Amortization Expense:CIAC 405 (22,987)   -   (22,987)
Amortization Expense 407 39,594   -   39,594
Gain on Debt Forgivness 414 (1,430)   -   (1,430)
Property Taxes 408.1 119,700   -   119,700
Income Tax 409 to 410 32,561   (497)   (1) 32,064
   Total Operating Deductions 776,373   (497)   775,876

   Net Operating Income 92,763   497   93,260

Other Income and Deductions -   -   -
-

Interest Expenses 44,794   1,841   (2) 46,635

Net Income 47,969   (1,344)   46,626

Notes:

(2) To record the change in intercompany interest expense associated with Intercompany Debt refinancing.

-

(1) To record the tax impact resulting from the additional expnese, as the statutory rate of 27.00%

S:\p\Pennichuck\2023 PAC Petition to Refinance Intercompany Debt\Drafts\PAC Petition for Approval to Refinance Intercompany Debt\Final Drafts\2023 6-12 - PAC Intercompany Loan Petition - Exhibits GT 1-4 PAC Pro Forma  GT 2 Income StmtPAC Finance Petition
Page 018

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. 2023 PAC Finance Petition
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT DW 23-___

[…]

Property Taxes And State Property Tax
Pittsfield Town Tax Rate (1) -$

Other
State of New Hampshire -$

Total Tax Rate -$

Pro Forma Property Taxes -$   1.0% -$   -$

DepreciationAsset Cost

S:\p\Pennichuck\2023 PAC Petition to Refinance Intercompany Debt\Drafts\PAC Petition for Approval to Refinance Intercompany Debt\Final Drafts\2023 6-12 - PAC Intercompany Loan Petition - Exhibits GT 1-4 PAC Pro Forma  GT 2 Support CalcPAC Finance Petition
Page 019

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.  2023 PAC Finance Petition
Pro Forma Capital Structure for Ratemaking Purposes DW 23-___

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022  Schedule GT-3
PUC 609.03(b)(6) - Form F-4, Exhibit 5

 Pro Forma 2022
 Pro Forma

Eliminations
 Pro Forma 2022 with

Eliminations
Component

Ratio

Long-term Debt 1,284,172   -   1,284,172   98.40%

Intercompany Debt -$   -   -   0.00%

Common Equity:
Common Stock 100   (100)   (1) -
Paid In Capital 1,514,557   (1,441,080)   (1) 73,477
Comprehensive Income -   -   -
Retained Earnings (52,602)   (52,602)
Total Common Equity 1,462,055   (1,441,180)   20,876   1.60%

Total Capital 2,746,227$   (1,441,180)$   1,305,047$   100.00%

Notes:
(1) Per Order 25,292 in DW 11-026, eliminate the MARA and related common equity:

MARA 1,443,498
Equity as of 1/25/12 826,112

Paid in Capital as of 1/25/12 237,129
 2,506,739

Less: Dividends Paid in Feb 2013 (68,574)
 Dividends Paid in Mar 2014 (145,473)

Plus: Reclas RSF offset in Mar 2014 -
 Dividends Paid in Mar 2015 (86,576)
 Dividends Paid in Mar 2016 (91,362)
 Dividends Paid in Mar 2017 (123,408)
 Dividends Paid in Mar 2018 (129,506)